

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 7 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1.1 2. 2 0 0 6 in CM W P No. 41 6 5 / 1 9 9 5 OF TH E HIGH COURT OF AL L A H A B A D)

KANH A I Y A LAL

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RAM BI L A S PA N S A R I

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E G. P. MAT HU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E P. K. BA L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendr a Mohan Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Ku m a r J ain, Adv.

Mr. Punjeet J ain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush J ain, Adv.

Mr. Sar ad Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. P r atibh a J ain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Radh a R. Bh atia)
Court Master